FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) JAN 0 2 2004

01-07-2004



J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMAN 1026	Attorney's Docket No. <u>003300-612</u>
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Stora Kopparbergs	Name: <u>Kopparskog AB</u>
Bergslags AB	Address: <u>791 80 Falun</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Sweden
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[] Assignment [X] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: December 2, 2003	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,221,212
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
Name: Benton S. Duffett, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$40.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed
Customer Number 2 1 8 3 9 P.O. Box 1404 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
	8. Deposit account number:
	02-4800
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Benton S. Duffett, Jr. January 2, 2004 Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	

01/06/2004 ECBOPER 00000141 6221212

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

(10/03)



Registration number:

556002-2096

Date of registration:

14th March, 1898

Company name:

Stora Kopparbergs Bergslags Aktiebolag

Address:

791 80 FALUN

Note:

Merger completed

This is to certify that the records kept by this office, the Companies Department of the Patent and Registration Office, Sweden, show the following information regarding the above company:

On 13th November, 2003 the Patent and Registration Office took a decision to permit the implementation of a merger scheme, according to which the following company was dissolved:

Stora Kopparbergs Bergslags Aktiebolag registration number: 556002-2096

and merged into:

Kopparskog AB

registration number: 556610-5358

This information was entered into the Trade and Industry Register on 13th November, 2003.

Sundsvall, 2nd December, 2003

Ex officio

Bente Ohlsson



It is hereby certified that this is a true copy of the original document

Sign. Community of the Community of the

Katarina Nilsson Head of IP Department

851 81 Sundsvall [Besökare: Badhusparken]
Tel: 060 - 18 40 00, Fax: 060 - 12 98 40, Postgiro: 95 06 08 - 0, Bankgiro: 5050 - 0255
prv.bolag@prv.se, www.prv.se

RECORDED: 01/02/2004

PATENT REEL: 014845 FRAME: 0646